POST TROPICAL CYCLONE REPORT...HURRICANE IRENE
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY
103 PM EDT TUE SEP 6 2011

NOTE: THE DATA SHOWN HERE ARE PRELIMINARY....AND SUBJECT TO UPDATES AND
CORRECTIONS AS APPROPRIATE.

THIS REPORT INCLUDES EVENTS OCCURRING WHEN WATCHES AND/OR WARNINGS WERE IN
EFFECT FOR IRENE.

COUNTIES INCLUDED...HERKIMER...HAMILTON...FULTON...MONTGOMERY...
SCHOHARIE. . .WARREN. . .SARATOGA...SCHENECTADY...ALBANY...GREENE. ..
ULSTER...WASHINGTON...RENSSELAER...COLUMBIA...DUTCHESS. ..
BENNINGTON. ..WINDHAM. . .BERKSHIRE...LITCHFIELD

A. LOWEST SEA LEVEL PRESSURE/MAXIMUM SUSTAINED WINDS AND PEAK GUSTS

METAR OBSERVATIONS...
NOTE: ANEMOMETER HEIGHT IS 10 METERS AND WIND AVERAGING IS 2 MINUTES

LOCATION 1ID MIN DATE/ MAX DATE/ PEAK DATE/
LAT LON PRES TIME SUST TIME GUST TIME
DEG DECIMAL (MB) (UTC) (KT) (UTC) (KT) (UTC)

KALB-ALBANY INTERNATIONAL
42.76 -73.80 978.4 28/1751 270/032 29/0044 010/047 28/1342

KGFL-GLENS FALLS AIRPORT
43.36 -73.62 980.2 28/1953 310/027 29/0119 300/039 29/0120

KPOU-POUGHKEEPSIE AIRPORT
41.64 -73.88 972.2 28/1553 270/023 29/0021 290/037 28/2215

KAQW-NORTH ADAMS
42.71 -73.17 976.8 28/1852 250/027 29/0133 250/041 29/0126

KDDH-BENNINGTON
42.89 -73.25 977.5 28/1854 I 290/016 28/2241 I 280/031 28/2320 I

KPSF-PITTSFIELD
42.26 -73.17 975.7 28/1954 290/025 28/2318 I 300/040 28/2317 I

REMARKS:

NON-METAR OBSERVATIONS...

NOTE: ANEMOMETER HEIGHT IN METERS AND WIND AVERAGING PERIOD IN
MINUTES INDICATED UNDER MAXIMUM SUSTAINED WIND IF KNOWN

LOCATION 1ID MIN DATE/ MAX DATE/ PEAK DATE/
LAT LON PRES TIME SUST TIME GUST TIME
DEG DECIMAL (MB) (UTC) (KT) (UTC) (KT) (UTC)
APBN6

42.70 -73.93 290/018 29/0115 290/043 29/0115

REMARKS: APBN6 ANEMOMETER IN FEET.



B. MARINE OBSERVATIONS...
NOTE: ANEMOMETER HEIGHT IN METERS AND WIND AVERAGING PERIOD IN
MINUTES INDICATED UNDER MAXIMUM SUSTAINED WIND IF KNOWN

LOCATION 1ID MIN DATE/ MAX DATE/ PEAK DATE/
LAT LON PRES TIME SUST TIME GUST TIME
DEG DECIMAL (MB) (UTC) (KT) (UTC) (KT) (UTC)

CITY/TOWN COUNTY ID RAINFALL
LAT LON (IN)
DEG DECIMAL

NEW HARTFORD LITCHFIELD 10.15
41.9 -73.0
BULLS BRIDGE LITCHFIELD BLLC3 10.02
41.6 -73.5
TORRINGTON LITCHFIELD 9.07
41.8 -73.1
FALLS VILLAGE LITCHFIELD FLVC3 8.49
41.9 -73.3
WINSTED LITCHFIELD WINC3 8.44
41.9 -73.0
BAKERSVILLE LITCHFIELD BAKC3 8.41
41.8 -73.0
THOMASTON LITCHFIELD TMSC3 8.24
41.6 -73.0
ROCKY RIVER LITCHFIELD ROCC3 7.89
41.5 -73.4
LITCHFIELD LITCHFIELD 7.47
41.7 -73.1
NORFOLK LITCHFIELD NFKC3 7.71
41.9 -73.1
BLACK ROCK LAKE LITCHFIELD 6.88
41.6 -73.1
COLEBROOK LAKE LITCHFIELD CLBC3 5.18
42.0 -73.0
NEW MILEFORD LITCHFIELD 4.80

41.5 -73.4



SHARON
41.8 -73.4

SAVOY
42.5 =-73.0

SAVOY
42.5 =-73.0

CLARKSBURG
42.7 -73.1

BECKET
42.3 -73.0

DALTON
42.4 -73.1

NORTH ADAMS

42.6 -73.1
LENOX DALE
42.3 -73.2
WILLIAMSTOWN
42.6 -73.2
ADAMS

42.6 -73.1
PITTSFIELD
42.4 -73.2
WEST OTIS
42.1 -73.1
LENOX

42.3 -73.2
LANESBOROUGH
42.5 -73.2

ALTAMONT 2.7 SSW
42.7 -74.0

RENSSELAERVILLE
42.5 -74.1

LOUDONVILLE
42.7 =73.7

VOORHEESVILLE 2.0 NNE
42.7 -73.9

LITCHFIELD

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

SVYM3

DLTM3

KPSF

NY-AB-1

NY-AB-10

NY-AB-25

L1

.10

.31

.00

.70

.36

.10

.95

.90

.25

.71

.84

.00

.60

.21

.78

.85

.75



MEDUSA
42.4 -74.1

LATHAM
42.7 =73.7

LATHAM 1.5 SSW

42.8 =-73.7

GREEN ISLAND
42.7 -73.6

1 ENE MCKOWNVILLE

42.7 -73.8

ALBANY 0.7 W
42.7 -73.8

BOGHT CORNERS
42.7 =73.7

2 W ALBANY
42.7 -73.8

COHOES
42.7 =73.7

1 NE SHAKERS
42.7 -73.8

NEWTONVILLE
42.7 =73.7

COLONIE
42.7 -73.8

ALBANY 0.7 E
42.7 -73.8

HUDSON 8.2 S
42.1 -73.8

LIVINGSTON
42.1 -73.7

LIVINGSTON
42.1 -73.7

HUDSON
42.3 -71.5

GHENT
42.3 -73.6

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

ALBANY

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

NY-AB-28

KALB

NY-AB-17

NY-CB-1

.61

.50

.33

.20

11

.09

.95

.86

.83

.83

.71

.67

.18

.27

.26

.75

.05

.00



KINDERHOOK
42.3 -73.7

CHATHAM CENTER

42.4 -73.6
TAGHKANIC
42.1 -73.6
GERMANTOWN
42.1 -73.8
ANCRAMDALE
42.0 -73.5

NORTH CHATHAM

42.4 -73.6
RHINEBECK
41.9 -73.9
RED HOOK
41.9 -73.8
RHINEBECK
41.9 -73.9
POUGHKEEPSIE
41.6 -73.9

HOPEWELL JUNCTION

41.5 -73.8
STORMVILLE
41.5 =-73.7

HOPEWELL JUNCTION

41.5 -73.8
POUGHKEEPSIE
41.6 -73.9

WAPPINGERS FALLS
41.5 -73.9

MILLS NORRIE ST PK
41.8 -73.9

POUGHKEEPSIE 4.7 ESE
41.7 -73.8

RED OAKS MILL
41.6 -73.8

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

RHKN6

NY-DT-4

STMN6

KPOU

NY-DT-5

NY-DT-2

.92

.90

.81

.25

72

.54

.80

.53

.27

.74

.31

.29

.29

.14

.05

.98

.98

.15



DOVER PLAINS
41.7 -73.5

CLINTON CORNERS
41.8 -73.7

BROADALBIN
43.0 -74.1

PECK LAKE
43.1 -74.4

FISHHOUSE
43.2 -74.1

JOHNSTOWN
43.0 -74.3

NORTHVILLE
41.6 -73.3

EAST DURHAM
42.4 -74.1

EAST JEWETT
42.2 -74.1

SOUTH DURHAM
42.3 -74.1

PLATTE CLOVE

42.3 -74.1
FREEHOLD
42.3 -74.0
PRATTSVILLE
42.3 -74.4
CAIRO

42.3 -74.0
CATSKILL
42.2 -73.8

INDIAN LAKE

43.7 -74.2
WELLS
41.5 -73.4

LAKE PLEASANT
43.4 -74.4

DUTCHESS

DUTCHESS

FULTON

FULTON

FULTON

FULTON

FULTON

GREENE

GREENE

GREENE

GREENE

GREENE

GREENE

GREENE

GREENE

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

CLNN®6

PECKN®6

PLCN6

INDING6

NY-HM-2

13.

12.

10.

10.

.06

.00

.76

.04

.51

.35

.15

30

22

30

02

.12

.00

.00

.78

L1

.50

.24



INLET
43.7 =-74.7

INLET 2.2 ESE
43.7 =74.7

COLUMBIA CENTER

42.9 -75.0
ILION

43.0 -75.0
CHEPACHET
42.9 -75.1
ELTZABETHTOWN
42.9 -75.0

LITTLE FALLS 7.5 NW

43.1 -74.9

LITTLE FALLS
43.0 -74.8

3 N LITTLE FALLS
43.0 -74.9

OLD FORGE 0.8 SE

43.7 -74.9
HERKIMER
43.0 -74.9
FAIRFIELD
43.1 -74.9
HESSVILLE
42.8 -74.6
GLEN

42.2 -173.3
FONDA

42.9 -74.3
AMSTERDAM
42.9 -74.1

PALATINE BRIDGE
42.9 -74.5

FORT PLAIN 0.2 SE
42.9 -74.6

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HERKIMER

HERKIMER

HERKIMER

HERKIMER

HERKIMER

HERKIMER

HERKIMER

HERKIMER

HERKIMER

HERKIMER

MONTGOMERY

MONTGOMERY

MONTGOMERY

MONTGOMERY

MONTGOMERY

MONTGOMERY

CHPN®6

NY-HR-6

LLENG6

NY-HR-9

NY-MG-1

.05

.00

.56

.88

.10

.65

.87

.51

.37

.12

.00

.83

.56

.12

.80

.68

.89

.03



BUSKIRK
42.9 -73.4

AVERILL PARK

42.6 -73.5
POESTENKILL
42.6 -73.4

EAST NASSAU
42.5 -73.5

VALLEY FALLS 2.1 SE

42.9 -73.5

NORTH GREENBUSH
42.6 -73.6

BUSKIRK
42.9 -73.4

STEPHENTOWN
42.5 -73.3

CENTER BRUNSWICK

42.7 -73.6
MELROSE
42.4 -71.0

EAST GREENBUSH

42.5 =73.7
BRUNSWICK
42.7 -73.5
SYCAWAY

42.7 =-173.6
BRUNSWICK
42.7 =173.5

EAGLE MILLS
42.7 -73.6

SPEIGLETOWN
42.8 -73.6

GANSEVOORT
43.1 -73.6

SARATOGA SPRINGS
43.0 -73.7

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

RENSSELAER

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

NY-RN-1

NY-RN-3

BSKN6

MELNG6

EGBN®6

BRUNG6

.53

.19

.18

.90

.90

.70

.62

.60

.58

.55

.52

.40

.38

.40

.99

.30

.75

.60



WILTON
43.1 -73.7

MALTA
42.9 =73.7

CHARLTON
42.9 -73.9

MALTA
42.9 -73.7

HICKEYS CORNERS
43.0 -73.7

SARATOGA NHP
42.9 =-73.7

CLIFTON PARK
42.8 -73.8

BALLSTON SPA 4.7 WNW

43.0 -73.9

SARATOGA SPRINGS 0.5S

43.1 -73.8

SARATOGA SPRINGS
43.0 -73.7

GANSEVOORT 1.3 WNW

43.2 -73.7
ROUND LAKE
42.9 -73.7

BALLSTON SPA
43.0 -73.8

VISCHER FERRY
42.7 -73.8

HADLEY
43.3 -73.8

MILTON
41.7 -73.2

MECHANICVILLE
42.9 -73.6

CORINTH
43.2 -73.8

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

SARATOGA

NY-SR-15

MLTNG6

SHPN6

NY-SR-7

NY-SR-4

SARNG6

NY-SR-6

HDYN®6

.33

.91

.90

.85

.80

.51

.48

.47

.43

.37

.35

.01

.93

.90

.78

.66

.04

.94



DELANSON
42.7 -74.2

DUANESBURG
42.7 -74.1

SCOTIA
42.8 -73.9

ROTTERDAM
42.7 -73.9

NISKAYUNA
42.8 -73.8

1 NNE HAWTHORNE HILL

42.8 -73.9

SCHENECTADY 3.3 E

42.8 73.9

SCOTIA 1.1 NW

42.8 -74.0
SUMMIT
42.6 -73.0

NORTH BLENHEIM
42.4 -74.4

RICHMONDVILLE
42.6 -74.5

CHARLOTTEVILLE
42.5 -74.6

FULTON
43.3 -76.4

COBLESKILL
42.6 -74.4

CHARLOTTEVILLE
42.5 -74.6

JEFFERSON
42.5 -74.5

SLIDE MOUNTAIN
42.0 -74.4

NEW PALTZ 2.4 S
41.7 -74.1

SCHENECTADY

SCHENECTADY

SCHENECTADY

SCHENECTADY

SCHENECTADY

SCHENECTADY

SCHENECTADY

SCHENECTADY

SCHOHARIE

SCHOHARIE

SCHOHARIE

SCHOHARIE

SCHOHARIE

SCHOHARIE

SCHOHARIE

SCHOHARIE

ULSTER

ULSTER

DLSN6

NSKN6

NY-SC-11

NY-SC-2

COBN6

CVLN®6

SLDN6

NYULG6

10.

11.

28

.55

.90

.50

.17

.15

.92

.23

.88

.00

.85

.50

.40

.15

.71

.60

53

.27



MARLBORO
42.3 -71.5

KINGSTON
41.9 -70.7

LAKE KATRINE
41.9 -73.9

KINGSTON 1.1 W

41.9 -74.0
SAUGERTIES
42.0 -73.9
BEARSVILLE
42.0 -74.1
HIGHLAND

41.7 -73.9
QUEENSBURY
43.3 -73.6

LAKE GEORGE

43.4 =-73.7
WARRENSBURG
43.5 -73.7

LAKE LUZERNE

43.3 -73.8
BRANT LAKE
43.6 -73.7

GLENS FALLS
43.3 -73.6

NORTH CREEK
43.6 -73.9

HUDSON FALLS
43.3 -73.5

NORTH HEBRON
43.3 -73.3

EASTON
42.9 -73.5

SALEM
42.5 -70.8

ULSTER

ULSTER

ULSTER

ULSTER

ULSTER

ULSTER

ULSTER

WARREN

WARREN

WARREN

WARREN

WARREN

WARREN

WARREN

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

NY-UL-1

KGFL

NCKN6

NHENG6

EASNG6

.96

.85

.65

.97

.02

.91

.97

.32

.96

.90

.97

.88

.68

.65

.00

.52

.46

.00



COSSAYUNA
43.1 -73.4

FORT EDWARD
43.2 -73.5

WHITEHALL
43.5 -73.3

WOODEF'ORD
42.8 -73.0

LANDGROVE
43.2 -72.8

SEARSBURG
42.8 -72.9

DORSET
43.2 -73.0

SUNDERLAND
43.1 -73.1

BENNINGTON
42.8 -73.1

POWNAL
42.7 =-73.2

BENNINGTON AIRPORT
42.9 -73.2

WEST WARDSBORO

43.0 -72.8
MARLBORO
42.3 -71.5

BALL MOUNTAIN LAKE
43.0 =-72.7

TOWNSHEND LAKE
43.0 =72.7

MOUNT SNOW
43.0 -72.9

EAST DUMMERSTON
42.9 -72.5

REMARKS :

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

BENNINGTON

BENNINGTON

BENNINGTON

BENNINGTON

BENNINGTON

BENNINGTON

BENNINGTON

BENNINGTON

WINDHAM

WINDHAM

WINDHAM

WINDHAM

WINDHAM

WINDHAM

WHTN6

SRBV1

SUNV1

pPowv1l

KDDH

WBV1

MARLV1

BALV1

TOWV1

MSWV1

.85

.13

.19

.15

.02

.58

.25

.16

.86

.71

.65

.87

.47

.90

.86

.50

.02



D. INLAND FLOODING...

GREENE. . .CATASTROPHIC FLASH FLOODING COUNTYWIDE. MOST LIKELY RECORD
FLOODING ON THE SCHOHARIE CREEK AT PRATTSVILLE...BUT GAGE WAS LOST
IN THE FLOOD.

SCHOHARIE. ..CATASTROPHIC FLASH FLOODING THROUGHOUT THE SCHOHARIE
VALLEY. SCHOHARIE CREEK BROKE PREVIOUS RECORD FLOODS BY ONE TO TWO
FEET AT THE GAGES THAT WERE NOT WASHED AWAY OR DAMAGED BY
FLOODWATERS.

ULSTER...FLASH FLOODING IN MANY LOCATIONS. RECORD FLOODING ON THE
ESOPUS CREEK AT COLD BROOK...THE RONDOUT CREEK AT ROSENDALE...AND
THE HUDSON RIVER AT POUGHKEEPSIE. MAJOR FLOODING ON THE ESOPUS CREEK
AT MOUNT MARION.

BERKSHIRE. ..FLASH FLOODING COUNTYWIDE. DEBRIS FLOW IN NORTH ADAMS.
MAJOR FLOODING ON THE HOOSIC RIVER AT WILLIAMSTOWN. MODERATE
FLOODING ON THE WEST BRANCH FARMINGTON RIVER AT NEW BOSTON...AND THE
EAST BRANCH HOUSATONIC RIVER AT COLTSVILLE. MINOR FLOODING ON THE
HOUSATONIC RIVER AT GREAT BARRINGTON.

BENNINGTON. ..FLASH FLOODING IN NUMEROUS LOCATIONS. RECORD FLOODING
ON THE WALLOOMSAC RIVER AT BENNINGTON.

WINDHAM. ..CATASTROPHIC FLASH FLOODING COUNTYWIDE. RECORD FLOODING ON
THE SAXTONS RIVER AT SAXTONS AND THE WILLIAMS RIVER AT ROCKINGHAM.

SCHENECTADY...FLASH FLOODING IN NUMEROUS LOCATIONS. MODERATE
FLOODING ON THE MOHAWK RIVER AT SCHENECTADY.

LITCHFIELD...FLASH FLOODING COUNTYWIDE. MODERATE FLOODING ON THE
HOUSATONIC RIVER AT FALLS VILLAGE AND MOST LIKELY AT
GAYLORDSVILLE...BUT GAGE STOPPED FUNCTIONING BEFORE CREST.

ALBANY...FLASH FLOODING IN NUMEROUS LOCATIONS. MAJOR FLOODING ON THE
HUDSON RIVER AT ALBANY. MODERATE FLOODING ON THE MOHAWK RIVER AT
COHOES.

RENSSELAER...FLASH FLOODING IN SEVERAL LOCATIONS. MAJOR FLOODING ON
THE HOOSIC RIVER AT EAGLE BRIDGE AND ON THE HUDSON RIVER AT TROY.
MINOR FLOODING ON THE HUDSON RIVER AT WATERFORD.

DUTCHESS...FLASH FLOODING IN SEVERAL LOCATIONS. RECORD FLOODING ON
THE HUDSON RIVER AT POUGHKEEPSIE. MAJOR FLOODING ON WAPPINGERS CREEK
AT WAPPINGERS FALLS. MODERATE FLOODING ON THE TENMILE RIVER AT
WEBATUCK.

WASHINGTON. ..FLASH FLOODING IN NUMEROUS LOCATIONS. RECORD FLOODING
ON THE METTAWEE RIVER AT GRANVILLE. MODERATE FLOODING ON THE
BATTENKILL AT BATTENVILLE.

HERKIMER...FLASH FLOODING COUNTYWIDE. DEBRIS FLOW IN FRANKFORT.



MONTGOMERY. ..FLASH FLOODING IN NUMEROUS LOCATIONS. RECORD FLOODING
ON CANAJOHARIE CREEK IN CANAJOHARIE.

SARATOGA...FLASH FLOODING IN SEVERAL LOCATIONS. MODERATE FLOODING ON
THE MOHAWK RIVER AT COHOES. MINOR FLOODING ON THE HUDSON RIVER AT
WATERFORD.

HAMILTON...MINOR FLOODING ON THE SACANDAGA RIVER AT HOPE.

WARREN. ..FLASH FLOODING IN SEVERAL LOCATIONS.

COLUMBIA...FLASH FLOODING IN NUMEROUS LOCATIONS.

FULTON...FLASH FLOODING IN SEVERAL LOCATIONS.

E. MAXIMUM STORM SURGE AND STORM TIDE...
OFFICIAL TIDE GAUGES NOTED WITH LEADING G

COUNTY CITY/TOWN SURGE TIDE DATE/ BEACH
OR LOCATION (FT) (FT) TIME EROSION
DUTCHESS POUGHKEEPSIE 5.35 7.92 28/1630 NONE

NGVD29; CREST FROM BEFORE GAGE WENT OUT...PEAK COULD HAVE BEEN
HIGHER.

ALBANY ALBANY 7.23 11.11 28/2115 NONE

NGVD29

REMARKS:

F'. TORNADOES...

(DIST)CITY/TOWN COUNTY DATE/ EF SCALE
LAT LON (DEG DECIMAL TIME (UTC) (IF KNOWN)
DESCRIPTION

COUNTY DEATHS INJURIES EVACUATIONS
DESCRIPTION
LITCHFIELD 0

NUMEROUS ROAD CLOSURES DUE TO FLOODING AND TREES AND POWERLINES
DOWN. SOME EVACUATIONS. POWER OUTAGES...25000.



BERKSHIRE 0

WIDESPREAD ROAD CLOSURES DUE TO FLOODING AND TREES AND POWERLINES
DOWN. NUMEROUS EVACUATIONS...INCLUDING TOWNS OF
...0TIS...SANDISFIELD...CHESHIRE...ADAMS.. .WILLIAMSTOWN. ..AND NORTH
ADAMS. POWER OUTAGES...10000.

BENNINGTON 0

WIDESPREAD DAMAGE REPORTED. MANY....MANY ROADS CLOSED DUE TO
FLOODING AND TREES AND POWER LINES DOWN. MAIN ROUTE ACROSS SOUTHERN
VERMONT. ..ROUTE 9 CLOSED. BENNINGTON WAS INACCESSIBLE FOR A PERIOD
OF TIME. POWER OUTAGES...5000.

WINDHAM 1

WOMAN DROWNED WHEN THE CAR SHE WAS IN BECAME TRAPPED BY FLOOD WATERS
FROM THE DEERFIELD RIVER IN WILMINGTON. WIDESPREAD DAMAGE REPORTED.
MANY...MANY ROADS CLOSED DUE TO FLOODING AND TREES AND POWER LINES
DOWN. MAIN ROUTE ACROSS SOUTHERN VERMONT...ROUTE 9 CLOSED. NUMEROUS
EVACUATIONS. WILMINGTON INACCESSIBLE FOR PERIOD OF TIME. POWER
OUTAGES...18000.

DUTCHESS 0

NUMEROUS ROADS AND BRIDGES CLOSED OR DAMAGED DUE TO TREES DOWN AND
FLOODING. MANDATORY EVACUATIONS. POWER OUTAGES...25000.

COLUMBIA 0 1000

ROADS CLOSED DUE TO FLOODING. TREES DOWN. 1000 PEOPLE EVACUATED FROM
AREA AROUND PHILMONT DAM DUE CONCERNS ABOUT POSSIBLE DAM COMPROMISE.
POWER OUTAGES...6000.

ULSTER 0

EXTENSIVE DAMAGE TO ROADS...BRIDGES...AND ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE.
MAJORITY OF ROADS IMPASSABLE. 5 RESCUES BY SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT SWIFT
WATER TEAM FOR PEOPLE DRIVING INTO WATER. NUMEROUS MANDATORY
EVACUATIONS. POWER OUTAGES...60000.

GREENE 2

WOMAN DROWNED WHEN HOUSE SHE WAS IN WAS SWEPT AWAY BY FLOOD WATERS
IN MAPLECREST. MAN DROWNED WHEN EMBANKMENT HE WAS STANDING ON GAVE
WAY AND SWEPT HIM INTO STONY CLOVE CREEK IN LANESVILLE. CATASTROPHIC
DAMAGE...ESPECIALLY CATSKILL AREAS. WIDESPREAD
EVACUATIONS...RESCUES. HOMES SWEPT AWAY. WIDESPREAD ROAD
CLOSURES...DAMAGE. POWER OUTAGES...18000.

ALBANY 1
WOMAN WASHED INTO ONESQUEATHAW CREEK IN TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE AND

KILLED. ROAD CLOSURES INCLUDING NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY FROM EXIT 24
ALBANY TO EXIT 8 WHITE PLAINS...130 MILES DUE TO FLOODING AND TREES



ON ROAD. POWER OUTAGES...36000.ROAD CLOSURES INCLUDING NEW YORK
STATE THRUWAY FROM EXIT 24 ALBANY TO EXIT 8 WHITE PLAINS...130 MILES
DUE TO FLOODING AND TREES ON ROAD. POWER OUTAGES...36000.

SCHENECTADY 0 500
EVACUATIONS INCLUDING ROTTERDAM JUNCTION OF 300-400...STOCKADE. OVER
70 ROAD CLOSED...INCLUDING NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY FROM EXIT 25A
SCHENECTADY TO EXIT 34A SYRACUSE...117 MILES. POWER OUTAGES...26000.
MONTGOMERY 1 1000
MAN DROWNED WHEN TRUCK HE WAS IN WAS SWEPT AWAY BY SCHOHARIE CREEK
ON ROUTE 5S. 1000 EVACUATIONS. NUMEROUS ROAD CLOSURES. POWER
OUTAGES...7000.

HERKIMER 0

VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT EVACUATED APPROXIMATELY 80 ELDERLY RESIDENTS OF
AN APARTMENT BUILDING. THERE ARE NUMEROUS ROAD CLOSURES...DOWNED
TREES. MUDSLIDES ALONG NEW YORK STATE ROUTE 51. POWER
OUTAGES...2500.

FULTON 0

LOCAL FLOODING WITH DOWNED TREES. POWER OUTAGES...7000.

RENSSELAER 0 60
NUMEROUS ROAD CLOSURES...l1 BRIDGE DAMAGED... 60 EVACUATIONS
HAMILTON 0

POWER OUTAGES...7200.

SARATOGA 0

ROADS CLOSED DUE TO DOWNED TREES AND POWER LINES. EVACUATIONS IN
WATERFORD. POWER OUTAGES...24000.

WARREN 0

MORE THAN 40 ROADS CLOSED. POWER OUTAGES...23000.

WASHINGTON 0

ROADS CLOSED. EVACUATIONS. POWER OUTAGES...4500.

SCHOHARIE 0 5000
CATASTROPHIC DAMAGE IN SCHOHARIE VALLEY. WIDESPREAD EVACUATIONS OVER
5000...EVACUATIONS HAVE OCCURRED IN MANY JURISDICTIONS OF
ESPERANCE... VILLAGE OF CENTRAL BRIDGE... SCHOHARIE...SCHOHARIE...

MIDDLEBURGH. . .MIDDLEBURGH. . .BLENHEIM ...GILBOA...AND FULTON. POWER
OUTAGES...9000.



$9

LEGEND:
I-INCOMPLETE DATA
E-ESTIMATED



